## SECTION 5: Water Usage Rate Schedule:

## (UPDATED JAN 2025 PER ORDINANCE No. 2010-09-02)

Meter Size	Service Type	Meter Base Monthly Fee	1000 Gallons Usage Charge
0.62, 0.75 & 1.00	Residential		
	Single Family Dwelling	\$26.46	\$4.81
0.62 & 0.75	Commercial or Industrial	\$26.46	\$4.81
0.62, 0.75 & 1.00	Residential	\$26.46	
	Multi-Family Dwelling	per dwelling	\$4.81
1.00	Commercial or Industrial		
		\$66.15	\$4.81
1.50	Commercial or Industrial		
		\$138.97	\$4.81
2.00	Commercial or Industrial		
		\$211.69	\$4.81

BULK WATER SALES  Note: Village or Fire Department personnel are not permitted to fill swimming pools from fire hydrants or fire trucks.					
Service Type	Village Labor and/or Invoice Fee		1000 Gallons Usage Fee		
Contractor supplying labor, hydrant fittings and hose.	(per month)	\$28.10	\$14.29		
			(minimum charge even if less than 1,000 gallons)		
Village supplying labor, hydrant fittings and hose	(first load per day)	\$59.72	\$14.29		
	(each additional load per day)	\$29.88	(minimum charge even if less than 1,000 gallons)		

Residential Calculation Chart				
Consumption	÷	1000	= A	
A	X	4.81 (water per 1000 gallons)	_ D	
	X	3.53 (sewer per 1000 gallons)	$= \mathbf{B}$	
В	+	26.46 (water monthly)	= Charge	
	+	19.27 (sewer monthly)	- Charge	